

Rajesh Thakur vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 13864 of 2025

28.08.2025 Present: Ms. Nikita Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, DAG, for the respondents.

Notice. Learned Deputy Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply. Be positively filed within two weeks.

List on 12.9.2025 before appropriate bench.
It is made clear that the respondents shall ensure to file the reply on or before the next date.

CMP No. 12887 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply be filed on or before the next date.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th August, 2025
(kck)