

Rajesh Thakur versus State of H.P and others

CWP No.13864 of 2025

13.10.2025 Present: Ms. Nitika Khidtta and Mr. Nishant Khidtta,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for respondents.

CMP No. 22401/2025

The petitioner seeks to place on record
communication/letter dated 24.07.2025 as **Annexure P-73**.
Letter is addressed by learned Presiding Judge, H.P. Industrial
Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, Shimla. Learned Assistant
Advocate General has no objection for allowing the application.

Keeping in view the nature of document sought to
be placed on record and submission made by learned Assistant
Advocate General, the application is allowed. Document is
taken on record. Applications stands disposed of.

CWP No. 13864/2025

List for consideration after three weeks, as prayed.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

October 13, 2025
(yogesh)