

Rajesh Thakur Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 13864/2025

25.11.2025 Present: Ms. Nitika Khiddta, and Mr. Nishant Khiddta, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Mr.
Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the
respondents.

CMP No.28395/2025

The applicant/petitioner seeks to place on record certain
documents, which are medical prescription slips and a
representation preferred by the applicant/petitioner.

Learned Assistant Advocate General pleads no
objections.

Accordingly, the application is allowed. Documents
appended therewith are taken on record. Application to stand
disposed of.

CWP No. 1384/2025

List on **10.12.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

25th November, 2025 (Rohit)