

Rajesh Thakur Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.13864 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Harmohan Thakur, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 09.12.2025.

At the request of learned proxy counsel, list during the *week commencing from 29.12.2025*.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

December 10, 2025
(R.Atal)