

Rajesh Thakur Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 13864/2025

08.01.2026 Present: Ms. Nitika Khiddta and Mr. Nishant Khiddta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

Pursuant to the previous order, learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 08.01.2026, in terms thereof, the respondents-department, have considered petitioner's request for grant of No Objection for his posting as Steno-Typist in H.P. Secretariat on secondment basis and forwarded the same to the Government on 27.12.2025.

Let further action taken thereupon be placed on record. Respondents have not accepted petitioner's prayer for his posting as prayed.

List for consideration on **13.03.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

8th January, 2026 (Rohit)