

Rajesh Thakur vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 13864 of 2025

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Harmohan Thakur, Advocate as Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

As prayed for, list for consideration on
18.03.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 13, 2026
(narender)